

# **Prince George's County Council**

Meeting Agenda - Final

# Transportation, Infrastructure, Energy and Environment Committee

Deni L. Taveras, Chair Monique Anderson-Walker, Vice Chair Thomas E. Dernoga Dannielle M. Glaros Todd M. Turner County Administration
Building
14741 Governor Oden
Bowie Drive
Upper Marlboro,
Maryland
20772-3050

Director ~ J. Kenneth Battle Administrative Aide ~ Shirley Anglin (301) 952-3694

Thursday, September 26, 2019

10:00 AM

**Committee Hearing Room 2027** 

#### **ORDER OF PROCEEDING**

- a) Presentation by Committee Staff
  (Including comments received by the Committee)
- b) Comments from Sponsor
- c) Questions from Committee Members
- d) Comments from Agencies
- e) General Discussion
- f) Motion and Vote

#### CALL TO ORDER

#### **LEGISLATION**

CR-064-2019

#### A RESOLUTION CONCERNING THE 2018 WATER AND SEWER PLAN

Draft: 1

for the purpose of adopting the 2018 Water and Sewer Plan and the 2018 Water and Sewer Category Maps, revising the fee schedule for administering Water and Sewer Plan amendments, and the purchase of maps and related materials.

**Sponsor(s):** Turner, Davis, Glaros, Harrison and Taveras

*Attachment(s)*: R2019064

CR-064-2019 AIS

Draft 2018 Water and Sewer Plan

Legislative History:

Page 1 Printed on 9/20/2019

Transportation, Infrastructure, Ener Environment Comm	••	Meeting Agenda - Final	September 26, 2019	
	7/16/19	County Council	introduced and referred to the Transportation, Infrastructure, Energ and Environment Committee	
	9/10/19	County Council	public hearing held	
	9/12/19	Transportation, Infrastructure, Energy and Environment Committee	Discussion held	
<u>CR-076-2019</u> Draft: 1	A RESOLUTION CONCERNING APPROVAL OF A CERTAIN  REFUNDING PLAN OF THE WASHINGTON SUBURBAN SANITARY  COMMISSION FOR THE ISSUANCE OF REFUNDING BONDS for the purpose of approving the Refunding Plan of the Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission for the refunding of certain bonds of the Washington Suburban Sanitary District through the issuance of General Construction Refunding Bonds, Water Supply Refunding Bonds and Sewage Disposal Refunding Bonds of the Washington Suburban Sanitary District.			
	<b>Sponsor(s)</b> : Turner, Davis, Anderson-Walker, Harrison, Streeter, Franklin, Glaros, Taveras and Hawkins			
	<u>Attachmen</u>	<u>nt(s)</u> : R2019076		
		CR-076-2019 Exhibit A (Debt Refunding Plan)		
		<u>CR-076-2019 Executive's Certificate of Approval</u> <u>CR-076-2019 AIS</u>		
	<u>Legislative</u>	Legislative History:		
	9/17/19	County Council	introduced and referred	
		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		

#### CB-046-2019

# AN ACT CONCERNING PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY ANIMAL

Draft: 1

<u>CONTROL ORDINANCE</u> for the purpose of amending provisions of the County Code regulating animal care and control, amending certain definitions and generally relating to the requirements for comprehensive animal management.

Attachment(s): B2019046

CB-046-2019 AIS

## **Legislative History:**

9/17/19 County Council presented and referred

### **ADJOURN**

Page 2 Printed on 9/20/2019